HARMONY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CENTRE - HARMONY CHILDCARE CENTRE
2025 FEE SCHEDULE INFORMATION FOR ALL AGE GROUPS:

PRE-SCHOOL FEES as of January 01, 2025 - reduction of fees based on frozen fee:

GROUP DAILY FEE: CWELCC - based on 2022 frozen fee of:
Pre-School — full day $19.37 $41.00
Pre-School — half day $17.00 $36.00

Operating Hours: 7:15amto 6:15 pm

Half Day Hours: 7:15amto 12:45 pm OR 11:30 am to 6:15 pm
(Afternoon option includes a nap time from 12:30 pm to 2:30 pm)
Registration is for 5 full days.

PA DAYS - Parents of children in JK/SK and / or School-Age programs:

Full weekly fees are due regardless of attendance on PA Days...for example — if your child does not
attend on a PA day, the regular daily fee for that day is still payable. If your children does attend, an
additional charge of $6.00 for JK/SK or $17.00 for School-Age, will be added to your invoice.

JK/SK (FDK) FEES as of January 01, 2025 - reduction of fees based on frozen fee:

PROGRAM OPTIONS HOURS OF OPERATION DAILY FEE CWELCC - 2022
FROZEN FEE:
Before and After School 7:15t0 8:15 am & 3:00 to 6:15 pm $12.00 $23.00
Hot Lunch Option Children will go to Harmony’s $8.00
(supervised) Lunch Rooms at 11:15 a.m.
P.D. Days, March Break & Summer 7:15 a.m. to 6:15 p.m. $18.00 $38.00

SCHOOL-AGE FEES as of January 01, 2025:

PROGRAM OPTIONS HOURS OF OPERATION DAILY FEE
Before and After School 7:15to 8:15 am & 3:00 to 6:15 pm $23.00
Hot Lunch Option Children will go to Harmony’s Lunch Rooms at $8.00
(supervised) 11:15 a.m.
P.D. Days, March Break & Summer 7:15 a.m. to 6:15 p.m. $40.00

PLEASE NOTE: Harmony offers Before & After School enrollment with the option to add the Hot Lunch Program.
Due to Harmony trying to maintain financial and efficient staffing requirements, Before-School only and After-
School only options will no longer be available.

P.D. Days, March Break and Summer — AM and PM snacks as well as a Hot Lunch are included in the Daily Fee.
During the March Break and Summer Programs bagged lunches are used on Excursion / Trip Days.
Lunch options and weekly menu schedules can be found on our website, www.harmonychildcarecentre.ca
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